
ITEM 
CITY O F  LA VISTA 

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL R E P O R T  
A P R I L  2 , 2 0 1 3  AGENDA 

Subject: Type: Submitted By: 

P U R C H A S E  Z - T R A K  M O W E R  • RESOLUTION J O E S O U C I E  
ORDINANCE PUBLIC W O R K S  D I R E C T O R  
RECEIVE/FILE 

SYNOPSIS 

A resolution has been prepared authorizing the purchase of one (1) Exmark Lazer ZS, Z-Trak Mower from J & J 
Small Engines for an amount not to exceed $9,261.00. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The FY 2012/13 General Fund budget provides funding for the proposed purchase. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval 

BACKGROUND 

The Public Works Department acquired three bids for the proposed purchase: 

J & J Small Engines 
Gretna Small Engine 
Plains Equipment 

Exmark Lazer ZS 
Cub Cadet Tank SZ 
John Deere Z950R 

$9,261.00 
$9,338.00 
$10,289.00 

Public Works staff is recommending J & J Small Engines as the low compliant bidder. The unit carries the 
following warranty: 

Machine 
Engine 
Switches 
Clutches 

3-years 
2-years 
500-hours 
750-hours 

• Hydraulics 1200-hours 

This mower would be used at the Sports Complex. 
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RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) EXMARK LAZER ZS Z-TRAK 
MOWER FROM J & J SMALL ENGINES, BELLEVUE, NEBRASKA IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $9,261.00. 

the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined that the purchase of one 
(1) Exmark Lazer ZS Z-Trak mower is necessary; and 

the FY 2012/13 General Fund Budget provides funding for this purchase; and 

Subsection (C) (9) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal code requires that 
the City Administrator secure council approval prior to authorizing any 
purchases over $5,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska 
authorizing the purchase of one (1) Exmark Lazer ZS Z-Trak mower from J & J 
Small Engines, Bellevue, Nebraska, in an amount not to exceed $9,261.00 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2ND DAY OF APRIL, 2013. 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

Douglas Kindig, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 
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J O H N  DEERE 

Quote Id: 7788576 Customer: CITY OF LAVISTA CITY CLERK 

Quote Summary 

Prepared For: 
CITY OF LAVISTA CITY CLERK 
8116 PARK VIEW BLVD 
LAVISTA, NE 68128 
Business: 402-331-8927 

Prepared By: Quote Id: 7788576 
Nick Wessel Created On: March 15,2013 
PLAINS EQUIPMENT GROUP Last Modified On: March 15,2013 

GrltmSNE6830289hWay ExPi ra«°"   A »ri '26 '2 0 1 3  

Phone: 402-238-2211 
nwessel@plainseg.com  

Equipment Summary 

JOHN DEERE Z950R Commercial 
ZTrak 

Suggested List Selling Price 

$ 14,576.87 $ 10,289.00 X 

Qty Extended 

$10,289.00 

Equipment Total $ 10,289.00 

Quote Summary 
Equipment Total 
SubTotal 
Total 
Down Payment 
Rental Applied 
Balance Due 

$ 10,289.00 
$ 10,289.00 
$ 10,289.00 

(0.00) 
(0.00) 

$10,289.00 

Salesperson: X Accepted By: X 
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J O H N  DEERE 
Selling Equipment 

Quote Id: 7788576 Customer: CITY OF LAVISTA CITY CLERK 

JOHN DEERE Z950R Commercial ZTrak 
Hours: 
Stock Number: 

Code 
2190TC 

Description 
Z950R Commercial ZTrak 

Qty 
1 

Unit 
$ 12,429.00 

Suggested List 
$ 14,576.87 

Selling Price 
$10,289.00 

Extended 
$12,429.00 

0202 
1505 

2001 

Standard Pptiprii 
United States and Canada 
60 In. 7-lron PRO Mulch On Demand 
Mower Deck 
Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests 
and Isolation 
Standard Options Total 

s -Per  Unit 
1 
1 

1 

$0.00 
$ 870.00 

$195.00 

$0.00 
$ 870.00 

$ 195.00 

$ 1,065.00 

BTC10286 
ueaier i \ u 3 6 f  

Rubber Fiap Striping Kit for 54" & 60" 
Decks 
Dealer Attachments Total 

Other Chai 

lments 
1 

rges : 

$439.77 $439.77 

$ 439.77 

Setup 
EnviroCrate 
Freight 
Other Charges Total 

- •  1 

1 
1 

$20b:6b" 
$ 40.00 

$403.10 

$ 200.00 
$40.00 

$403.10 
$643 .10  

Suggested Price 
Customer Discounts 

Customer Discounts Total 

.1: ^r;.' v 

$ -4,287.87 

$ 1 4 , 5 7 6 * 7  

$ -4,287.87 
Total Selling Price $ 10,289.00 
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Gretna Ssnal! Engine 
405 South Hwy 6 

Gretna, NE 68028 
402-332-4942 

www.giefnasmallengine.com 
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