

CITY OF LA VISTA
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT
APRIL 2, 2013 AGENDA

Subject:	Type:	Submitted By:
PURCHASE Z-TRAK MOWER	◆ RESOLUTION ORDINANCE RECEIVE/FILE	JOE SOUCIE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared authorizing the purchase of one (1) Exmark Lazer ZS, Z-Trak Mower from J & J Small Engines for an amount not to exceed \$9,261.00.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY 2012/13 General Fund budget provides funding for the proposed purchase.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval

BACKGROUND

The Public Works Department acquired three bids for the proposed purchase:

J & J Small Engines	Exmark Lazer ZS	\$9,261.00
Gretna Small Engine	Cub Cadet Tank SZ	\$9,338.00
Plains Equipment	John Deere Z950R	\$10,289.00

Public Works staff is recommending J & J Small Engines as the low compliant bidder. The unit carries the following warranty:

- Machine 3-years
- Engine 2-years
- Switches 500-hours
- Clutches 750-hours
- Hydraulics 1200-hours

This mower would be used at the Sports Complex.

RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) EXMARK LAZER ZS Z-TRAK MOWER FROM J & J SMALL ENGINES, BELLEVUE, NEBRASKA IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$9,261.00.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined that the purchase of one (1) Exmark Lazer ZS Z-Trak mower is necessary; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2012/13 General Fund Budget provides funding for this purchase; and

WHEREAS, Subsection (C) (9) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal code requires that the City Administrator secure council approval prior to authorizing any purchases over \$5,000.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska authorizing the purchase of one (1) Exmark Lazer ZS Z-Trak mower from J & J Small Engines, Bellevue, Nebraska, in an amount not to exceed \$9,261.00

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2ND DAY OF APRIL, 2013.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor

ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

**JOHN DEERE****Quote Id:** 7788576**Customer:** CITY OF LAVISTA CITY CLERK**Quote Summary**

Prepared For: CITY OF LAVISTA CITY CLERK 8116 PARK VIEW BLVD LAVISTA, NE 68128 Business: 402-331-8927	Prepared By: Nick Wessel PLAINS EQUIPMENT GROUP 15151 South 31 Highway Gretna, NE 68028 Phone: 402-238-2211 nwessel@plainseg.com	Quote Id: 7788576 Created On: March 15, 2013 Last Modified On: March 15, 2013 Expiration Date: April 26, 2013
Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price
JOHN DEERE Z950R Commercial ZTrak	\$ 14,576.87	\$ 10,289.00 X 1 = \$ 10,289.00

Equipment Total **\$ 10,289.00**

Quote Summary	
Equipment Total	\$ 10,289.00
SubTotal	\$ 10,289.00
Total	\$ 10,289.00
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 10,289.00

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

**JOHN DEERE**

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 7788576

Customer: CITY OF LAVISTA CITY CLERK

JOHN DEERE Z950R Commercial ZTrak

Hours:**Suggested List**

\$ 14,576.87

Stock Number:**Selling Price**

\$ 10,289.00

Code	Description	Qty	Unit	Extended
2190TC	Z950R Commercial ZTrak	1	\$ 12,429.00	\$ 12,429.00
Standard Options - Per Unit				
0202	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1505	60 In. 7-Iron PRO Mulch On Demand Mower Deck	1	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00
2001	Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation	1	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
Standard Options Total				\$ 1,065.00
Dealer Attachments				
BTC10286	Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 54" & 60" Decks	1	\$ 439.77	\$ 439.77
Dealer Attachments Total				\$ 439.77
Other Charges				
	Setup	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
	EnviroCrate	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
	Freight	1	\$ 403.10	\$ 403.10
Other Charges Total				\$ 643.10
Suggested Price				
Customer Discounts				\$ 14,576.87
Customer Discounts Total				\$ -4,287.87
Total Selling Price				\$ 10,289.00

Gretna Small Engine

405 South Hwy 6

Gretna, NE 68028

402-332-4942

www.gretnasmallengine.com

+ Cub Cadet SZ60 Kaw 27 HP \$9159
Commercial TANK
-with built-in stripes

+ mulch kit

\$1179.00

\$9338.00